193
Pr
od
uc
t
In
fo
rm
at
io
n
St
an
da
rd
G
K
S
E-
TY
PE
D
K
S
B
ea
d
Pr
ob
e
Fl
yi
ng
 P
ro
be
Fi
ne
 P
it
ch
M
et
ri
c
St
an
d.
 G
K
S
H
SS
sh
or
t
/
lo
ng
D
ip
ol
e
H
SS
Ro
bu
st
 H
SS
SK
S
G
K
S
...
 M
St
ep
 P
ro
be
s
V
F
/
N
on
-
ro
ta
tin
g
G
KS
D
ip
ol
e-
G
K
S
RF
 T
es
t P
ro
be
s
PK
S
PS
K
A
ss
or
te
d
 G
K
S
A
cc
es
so
ri
es
To
ol
s
All specifi cations are subject to change without prior notifi cation
Test Probes
for Fixture Customising
Series Tip
material
3 = BeCu
Tip style Tip
diameter
(1/100 mm)
Plating
A = Gold
Mechanical data
Working stroke:  9,2 mm (.362)
Maximum stroke:  11,5 mm (.453)
Spring force at work.stroke: 5,0 N (18.1oz)
Mounting hole size
see GKS-113 (page 68)
Materials
Plunger:  BeCu , gold-plated
Barrel:  Brass, gold-plated
Spring:  Steel, gold-plated
Tip:   Delrin
Receptacle:  KS-113 23
PCB support probe GKS-416
Ordering example
4   1   6G   K   S
4   1   6G   K   S 0      0   2 3   0   0 A 5   0 0   4
0      0   2 3   0   0 A 5   0 0   2GKS for install. height 18,0 mm (.709):
GKS for install. height 20,0 mm (.787):
Mechanical data
Working stroke:  4,8 mm (.189)
Maximum stroke:  6,5 mm (.256)
Spring force at work. stroke: 1,5 N (5.4oz)
Alternative: 3,0 N (10.8oz); 5,0 N (18.1oz)
Materials
Plunger:  Steel , gold-plated
Barrel:  Brass, gold-plated
Spring:  Steel, gold-plated
Tip:   PVC
Receptacle: KS-102 23
PCB support probe GKS-102
Ordering example
1   0   2G   K   S 2      5   0 4   0   0 P 3   0 0   2GKS for install. height 13,5 mm (.531):
Mechanical data
Working stroke:  11,2 mm (.441)
Maximum stroke:  14 mm (.551)
Spring force at work. stroke: 0,5 N (1.8oz)
Alternative: 3,0 N (10.8oz); 5,0 N (18.1oz)
Mounting hole size
see GKS-113 (page 68)
Materials
Plunger:  BeCu , nickel-plated
Barrel:  Steel, gold-plated or stainless steel
Spring:  Brass, gold-plated
Receptacle:  KS-113 23
Test probe GKS-504
With continuous plunger, for the activation
of micro switches
Ordering example
5   0   4G   K   S 3      0   5 1   8   0 N 0   5 0   4GKS for install. height 18,0 mm (.709):
 W
Mechanical data
Working stroke:  9,6 mm (.378)
Maximum stroke:  10,8 mm (.425)
Spring force at work. stroke: 1,5 N (5.4oz)
Alternative:  3,0 N (10.8oz)
Recaptacle: KS-113 23 (shown on page 68)
GND probe GKS-414
4   1   4G   K   S 2      0   2 5   0   0 A 1   5 0   2GKS for install. height 15,8 mm (.622):
Ordering example
5   0   4G   K   S 3      0   5 1   8   0 N 5   0 1   0GKS for install. height 24,0 mm (.945):
55
Ø 1,6ø 2,65
4, 5
(2.165)
(.104) (.118)(.063)
18 or 20
2 or 4 (.079 or .157)
(.709 or .787)
(.177)
ø 3ø 3 (.118)
47,52
8
43,5
Ø 4ø 1ø 2,3ø 20,64
(.315)
(.025) (.079)
(1.713)
(.079)
(.295)
(.157)
(.157)(.039)(.091)
ø 3
56
ø 2,65 ø 1,8ø 1,4
7 4 or 10
18 or 24
(2.205)
(.104)
(.276)
(.055) (.118) (.071)
(.157 or .394)
(.709 or .945)
Mounting hole size
see GKS-113 (page 68)
Mounting hole size
see GKS-102 (page 66)
  ø 3 [.118]    ø 2,65 [.104]    ø 1,6 [.063]    ø 5 [.197]
  3 [.118]    10,8 [.425]    2 [.079]
  40,8 [1.606]